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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 11/10/2008

: On November 7, 2008, a search was executed at 1715 South
Tremont Road, Oceanside, California, on a detached garage, pursuant
to consent obtained from Jason Calvert. At approximately 8:30, a
team of Federal Bureau of Investigation employees arrived at the '
lopation and met SA James M...Bird, case agent. . The search team
counsisted of the following individuals: ' -

1). SA Wade L. Dudley, Search Team Leader

2) IOA Amy A. Anaya, Photographer

3) IOA Jennifer Herrod, Photo Log and Sketche
4) SA Patrick T. Winn, Search Member :
5) SA James G. Verde, Bomb Technician '
6) SA Michael L. Lombardi, Search Member

7) :SA Barry G. Vecchioni, Search Member

After consulting.wizh{SA Bird, congent to search tiaei:
aforementioned detached garage was obtained from Jason Calwert:.
Calvert signed a FD-26, Caasent to Search form. ’ g

ST arver - tne cdngent was SO SRy et :
‘conducted to assess the situation. The garage was open when tiie
search team arrived on the scene. TFollowing the walk througi, .
phntographs were taken to document the condition of the garaje:

prior to any search.

. After the photographs were taken, the search commenced in
an effort to locate two spent .22 caliber rounds: The search
revealed two small holés in the north facing wall at approximately
six feet high. The holes were consistent with the size of a .22
caliber round. The holes went through tar paper and the stucco
wall covering, and protruded out the other side. The search team
was unable to locate any remnants of a bullet, or any additional
entry points. The cracked stucco and tar paper was seized and

placed into evidence.

At the conclusion of the search, exit photographs were

taken and a copy of an FD-597 was given to SA Bird, who
subsegquently provided it to Calvert. At approximately 12:10, the
garage door was closed and left unlocked as per imnstructions from

Calvert.

Investigation on 11707/2008 a Oceanside, California

Date dictated NOt dictated

File # 245C~8D-65959

by Wade L. Dudley : | ‘ . a : 000969

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i : » e e

Lo consent obtained from. Jason Calvert.
team of Federal Bureau of Investigation
location and met SA James M. Bird, case
consisted of the following individuals:

1) SA Wade I1.. Dudley, Search
2) IOA Amy A. Anaya,

3} IOA Jennifer Herrod,

4) SA Patrick T. Winn,

5) SA James G. Verde,

6} 'SA Michaedl L. Lombardi,
7) SA Barxy 5. Vecchidni}

" After conkLii%ng with SA Bird.

After the consent was obtained,

conducted to assess thei situation.
« iusrived on the scens,

LUt Lial

Date of'tmnscxibﬁon 11/10/2008

was executed a-
a detached garaqge, pursuant .

At approximately 8:30, a
employees arrived at the
agent. The search team

Team Leader

Photographer

Phot:o Log and Sketcher
Search Member
Bomb Wechnician

Search Member -
Search Member

to search the’
alvert.

consent

a brief walk t‘rough Was .

The-garage was open when the
F~llowing the walk through,

pho ographs were taken to document the condition of the gar rage

prlor to any searca

After the photographs were taken,
.22 caliber rounds.

an effort to locate two spent

the search commenced in
The search

revealed two small holes in the north facing wall at approximately

six feet high.
caliber round.
wall covering,

The holes were consistent with the size of a
The holes went through tar paper and the stucco
and protruded out the other side.

.22

The search team

was unable to locate any remnants of a bullet, or any additional

.entry points.
placed into evidence.

At the conclusion of the search,

The cracked stucco and tar paper was, selzed and

exit photographs were
who

taken and a copy of an FD-597 was given to SA Bird,
subsequently provided it to Calvert. At approxlmately 12:10, the
garage door was closed and left unlocked as per instructions from

Calvert.

11/67/2008 a Oceanside,

California

’ 'w!igation on

File # 245C-SD-65959- J—H

by Wade L. Dudley 09

Date dictated nNoOt dictated

001716

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the ZB‘i It is the property of

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 11/10/2008

2009,

a_search was executed aLH
o B ; . on thp backyard alea, pursuant
; 3 ey ‘ YOI & ae alvert. . aopruxxmatel} S:30
a.m., a team of Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon employees arrived

at the location and met SA Jeff Burdett, Immigration. and Customs

Enforcement (ICE), and SA Jim Bird, Federal Rureau of
Investigation. The search team consisted of the following

individuals:
1) SA Michael Lombardi, 3earch Team Leader

2) IOA Amy A. Anaya, Photographer .
3) IOA Jennifer Herrod, #hoto Log and Sketcher

4) SA Patrick T. Winn, Sé&arch Member

On April 24,

After the consent was obtzined, .a brief walk through was
ronducted to assess the situation. The back fence gate was open
ahen the search team arrlved on thc >cene. Followxng the walk

e Aklw“u SR i pra g '-‘ i ",;.s*.;_:*"‘ )

T MLERL S u;_ 4_; K33 LY w... L 4\“;:4.3

irea prlox to any search.

After the photographs werai.taken, the search commencea 1n
can- eiiort to locate weapons «nd money purportedly buried in the
vack yard. At approximately 11:10 &.m., the search was halted.
Based on information not available at the time the search
commenced, but later provided to the ‘search team by SA Bird,
determined the search would require heavy equipment and machlnery

not ‘available at the tlme of the search.

it was

At the conclu51on of the search, exit photographs were
At approx1mately 11:25 a.m., the search team clearec the

taken.
location.
-vestigation on 04/24/2009 a Oceanside, California
File ¥ 245C-SD-65959 . Date dictated NnOt dictated
by SA Michael Lombardi:ml B L I 001717

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of tje 43(.711 is the property of the FBI and is loaned 1o your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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°0L4 0150 0000 585% 5781

EDWARD DEAN HOHNER
40544-198
U.S. Penitentiary
3901 Klein Blwd.
Lompoc, California 93436

November 25, 2014

Dear Sir or Madam:

I was going over my Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA") reduest, dated

November 4, 2014, and realized that I made several errors on the date the
unattached garage at 1715 South Tremont Road in Oceanside, California, 92054
was searched and the stucco and tar paper was seized and placed into evidence.
' The date that I erroneously placed on my FOIA request was "November 7, 1998."
The correct date is "November 7, 2008."

- I've made all the necessary‘changes to my new request. Please disregard the

old request dated November 4, 2014 and replace it with the attached corrected copy.

I am sorry for any inconvenience that I have caused.
Thank you
Sincerely

Edward D. Hohner

3
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EDWARD DEAN HOHRER
40544-198
U.S. Penitentiary
3901 Klein Blwd.
Lompoc, California 93436

November 25, 2014

To: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT DEPARTMENT
10385 SORRERTO PEWY
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

Re: Freedom of Informatiom Act Request by Edward Dean Hohner DOB Hay 02, 1973
SSN 572-87-1508. '

Dear Sir or Madam:
This letter constitutes a request under the Freedom of Information Act

("FOIA"), Title 5 United States Code §552, and is submitted by Edward Dean Hohner
in Criminal Case THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA vs. EDWARD DEAN HOHNER,

Case No. SCD216918.
I request any and all information concerning the stucco and/or tar paper,

with what appeared to be bullet holes, seized in the search of an unattached
garage at 1715 South Tremont Road in Oceanside, California, 92054 on November 7,
2008. The Search was conducted by the FBI. There is strong public interest in
exposing fraud and injustice perpetrated by the U.S. government on the San Diego

County Courts. In support of disclosure I state and show the following exhibits.

The requested information is said to exist by:
1. A FBI 302 report by Wade L. Dudley, File# 245C-SD-65959, Date of Tran-

Scription: 11/10/2008, of a search of an unattached garage at 1715 South Tremont
Road in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008. In the FBI 302 report, File#

245C-SD-65959, Wade L. Dudley states:

"After the photographs were taken, the search commenced in an effort

to locate two spent .22 caliber rounds. The search revealed two small
holes in the north facing wall at approximately six feet high. The

The holes were consistent with the size of a .22 caliber round. The
holes went through tar paper and the stucco wall covering, and protruded
out the other side. The search team was unable to locate any remnants

of a bullet, or any additional entry points. The cracked stucco and tar
paper was seized and placed into evidence." See Exhibit "A", Date of
Transcript: 11/10/2008, Discovery of Edward Dean Hohner Case# CD216918,
Page 969, Page 1716, Paragraph 4.

2 In photographs taken by Amy Acosta Anaya. See Exhibit "B", 11/07/2008,

Discovery of Edward Dean Hohner Case# CD216918, Pages 2035-2038.

~1-
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3. In the photograph log by Jennifer Herrod. See Exhibit “C", 11/07/2008.
Discovery of Edward Dean Hohner Case# CD216918, Pages 2039-2040.

HOHNER'S FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT BEQUESTS:

1. Any and all records of testing and/or analysis performed on the stucco
and/or tar paper seized during the search of an unattached garage located at
1715 Tremont Road in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008. Testing and/or
analysis may include, but is not limited to, ballistics, trajectory, gun powder

residue,ylead residue, and/or any other type of testing and/or analysis not

mentioned.
2. Any and all hand-written notes and/or reports about the stucco and/or

tar paper seized during the search of an unattached garage located at 1715 Tremont
Road in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008.

3. Any and all typed notes and/or reports about the stucco and/orvtar paper
seized during the search of an unattached garage located at 1715 Tremont Road in
Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008.

4. Any and all communications between the different agenciles and/or departments
related to the stucco and/or tar paper seized during the search of an unattached
garage located at 1715 Tremont Road in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008.
Communications may include, but are not limited to, DEA 6s, FBI 302s, phone calls,
phone records, hand-written notes, typed notes, faxes, emails, letters, fexts,
hand-written reports; typed reports, and/or any type of communication not mentioned.

5. Any and all "Chain of Custody” documents about the Stucco and/or tar

paper seized during the search of an unattached garage located at 1715 Tremont Road

in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008,
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EXHIBIT “A"
FBI 302 REPORT'S OF AN UNATTACHED GARAGE LOCATED AT 1715 TREMONT ROAD IN OCEANSIDE
CALIFORNIA, DISCOVERY PAGES 969,1716.
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02 (Rev. 10-6-95)

-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of wanscription 10/200

On November 7, 2008, a search was executed at 1715 South
- Tremont Road, 0cean51de, California, on a detached garage, pursuant
to consent obtained from Jason Calvert. At approximately 8:30, a -
team of Federal Bureau of Investigation employees arrived at the
location a2nd met SA James M. .Bird, cace agent. The search team
cousisted of the following individuals: :

1) SA Wade L. Dudley, Search Team Leader

2) IOA Amy A. Anaya, Photographer

3} IOA Jennifer Herrod, Photo Log and Sketcher
4) SA Patrick T. Winn, Search Member

S) SA James G. Verde, Bomb Technician

6) SA Michael L. Lombardi, Search Member

7) .SA Barry G. Vecchioni, Search Member

) Aftkr consulting wizh:SA Bird, consent to search tie .
aforementioned detached garag: was obtained from Jason Calxe C
Calvert signed a FD-26, Calsent to Search form. a g

" Acies the COnSSic s veifa ses, o Al el T
conducted to assess the situaczion. The garage was open whcn -h"
seaxrch team arrived on the scenz. Following the walk througa,

phﬂ*ographe were taken to document the condition of the garagje :
prior to any search.

After the photographs were taken, the search commencsd in
an effort to locate two spent .22 caliber rounds. The search
revealed two small holes in the north facing wall at approximately
six feet high. The holes were consistent with the size of a .22
caliber round. The holes went through tar paper and the stucco
wall covering, and protruded out the other side. The search team
was unable to locate any remnants of a bullet, or any additional
entry p01nts The cracked stucco and tar paper was seized and

placed ln*o eviden-e.

At the conclusion of the search, exit photograpiis were

taken and a copy of an FD-597 was given to SA Bird, who
subsequently provided it to Calvert. At approximately 12:10, the
garage door was closed and left unlocked as per instructions from

Calvert.

pvestigation om .

e s 245C-SD-65959

Yy

11/07/2008 a Oceanside, California

Date dicated not dictated

wade L. Dudley ‘ | 000969

bis document coptains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL
 and ife eontente are not to be dismbuted outside your agency.

It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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#12-302 (Rev 10-6-95)

el-

Date ohnmaimiou ]] ﬂQﬁZQQQ :

vember a rch was executed a |
on a delached garage, pursua

O <consent obt3ained from. Jason Calvert. AL approximately 8:30, a
team of Federal Bureau of Investigation employees arrived at the
location and met SA James M. Bird, case agent. The search team

H FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
’ consisted of the following individuals:

1) SA Wade L. Dudley, Search Team Leader
2) IOA Amy A. Anaya, Photographer
] 3) IOA Jennifer Herrod, Photo Log and Sketcher
4) SA Patrick T. Winn, Search Member
5} SA James 5. Verde, Bomb Yechnician
6) 'SA Michaed L. Lombardi, fearch Member -
J : 1) SA Barsy 5. Vecchioni, Se¢arch Member

"After cbdsuit;ng with SA Birc, consent to search the
I afir. rtioned detachiec) garage was obtia.ned from Jason Cuslvert.
. . . Lo v~ e YoM . . 2 h._,~ - LadPVN )

! ¢ .
- . I ¥ .
- [EEEEEP VY -e “ot ne e -

Syl Toua.
After Lhe consent was obtained, a brief walk thirough was

} ' con-ducted to assess the: situation. Ther garage was open when the
: : i -orived on the scers. F~llowing the walk through,

“a e .. ot ol
e o e s BB @ o aorae

photographs were taken to document the condition of the garage
prior to any search.

i After the photographs were taken, the search commenced in
an effort to locate two spent .22 caliter rounds. The search
revealed two small holes in the north facing wall at approximately
six feet high. The holes were consistent with the size of a .22
caliber round. The holes went through tar paper and the stucco
wall covering, and protruded out the other side. The search team
was unable to locate any remnants of a bullet, or any additional
entry points. The cracked stucco and tar paper was seized and

piaced into evidence.
At the conclusion of the search, exit photographs were
taken and a copy of an FD-597 was given to SA Bird, who

subsequently provided it to Calvert. At approximately 12:10, the
garage door was closed and left unlocked as per instructions from

’ Calvert.

11/67/2008 # Oceanside, California

" estigation on
File 8 245C-SD-65959-.7714 Date dicaed Not dictated

w Wade L. Dudley .0 - 001716

4 ZT fAY
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB .Olt is the property of the FBI and s loaned o your sgency;
it and its contents are not lo be diswributed outside yous agency.
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EXHIBIT "B"
PHOTOGRAPH'S TAKEN BY AMY ACOSTA ANAYA
DISCOVERY PAGES 2035-2038
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EXHIBIT *C”
PHOTOGRAPHIC LOG BY JENNIFER HERROD
DISCOVERY PAGES 2039-2040
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EXHTBIT "13"

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF
EDWARD DEAN HOHNER'S
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
REQUEST
DATED: DECEMBER 15, 2014

FOIPA REQUEST NO. 1312415-000
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oy _ U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Invesvtigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

December 15, 2014

MR. EDWARD DEAN HOHNER
“*40544-198

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
3901 KLEIN BOULEVARD
LOMPQOC, CA 93436

FOIPA Request No.: 1312415-000
Subject: HOHNER, EDWARD DEAN
(SEARCH OF NOVEMBER 7, 2008)

Dear Mr. Hohner:

This acknowledges receipt of your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request to the FBI.
v Your request has been received at FBI Headquarters for processing.

r Your request has been received at the | Resident Agency / Field Office]
and forwarded to FBI Headquarters for processing.

i We are searching the indices to our Central Records System for the information responsive
to this request. We will inform you of the results in future correspondence.

r Your request for a fee waiver is being considered and you will be advised of the decision at
a later date.

v Please check for the status of your FOIPA request at www.fbi.gov/foia by clicking on Check

the Status of Your FOIPA Request under Records Available Now located on the right
side of the page. Status updates are adjusted weekly. The status of newly assigned
requests may not be available until the next weekly update. If the FOIPA has been closed
the notice will indicate that appropriate correspondence has been mailed to the address on
file.

The FOIPA Request number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this
number in all correspondence conceming your request. Your patience is appreciated.

Sincerely,

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/information

Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
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EiHIBIT 14"

FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
CANNOT IDENTIFY RESPONSIVE RECORDS
NEITHER CONFIRMS NOR DENIES
EXTSTENCE OR NONEXISTENCE
OF RESPORNSIVE RECORDS
RIGHT TO APPEAL
OFFICE OF INFORMATION POLICY
DATED: DECEMBER 18, 2014

FOIPA REQUEST NO. 1312415
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Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
December 18, 2014

MR. EDWARD DEAN HOHNER
**40544-198 :
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
3901 KLEIN BOULEVARD '
LOMPOC, CA 93436

FOIPA Request No.: 1312415-000
Subicct: HOMNER, EDWARD DEAN
(STUCCO AND TAR PAPER SEIZED iN SEARCH
OF AN UNATTACHED GARAGE AT 1715
SOUTH TREMONT ROAD)

Dear Mr. Hohner:

This is in response to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request.

Based on the information you provided, we conducted a search of the Central Records System. We
were unable to identify main file records responsive to the FOIPA. If you have additional information
pertaining to the subject that you believe was of investigative interest to the Bureau, please provide us the
details and we will conduct an additional search.

In accordance with standard FBI practice and pursuant to FOIA exemption (bX7WE) Privacy Act
exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. § 552/552a (DY7HEN(H(2)], this response neither confirms nor denies the existence
of your subject's name on any watch lists.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See5U.S. C.§ 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. Thisis a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Depariment
of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you may submit an
appeal through OIP’s eFOIA portal at hitp:/fwww justice.qov/oip/efoia-portal.html.  Your appeal must be
received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The
envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA
Request Number in any correspondence to us for proper identification of your request.

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the FBI Fact Sheet and Explanation of Exemptions.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief,

Record/information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

Filed 04/10/15 YrSaBeratmsmbef Jestige |D #:68
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~ EXHIBIT "15"
| EDWARD DEAN.HOHNER'S
FOIA APPEAL TO
OFFICE OF INFORMATION POLICY
DATED: JANUARY 2, 2015

REQUEST NO. 1312415-000
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EDWARD DEAN HOHNER
40544-198
U.S. Penitentiary

3901 Klein Blvd.
Lompoc, Califormia 93436

January 02, 2015
To: Director . \
Office of Information Policy ("OIP")
U.S. Department of Justice ("D0OJ™)
1425 New York Avenue, NW, Sulte 11050
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Re: Request No. 1312415-000, Freedom of Information Act ("FOILA™) Appeal.
by Edward Dean Hohmer; SSN: 572-87-1508; DOB: May 02, 1973.

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter constitutes an Appeal under the Freedom Of Information Act
("FOIA") Title 5 § 552(a)(6) and is submitted by Edward Dean Hohner in Criminal
Case THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTIA V. EDWARD DEAN HOHNER, Case No.

SCD216918,
BACKGROUND

l. Hohner sent a FOIA request dated November 25, 2014, requesting any and
all information concerning the stucco and/or tar paper, with what appeared to
be bullet holes, seized in the search of an unattached garage at 1715 South
Tremont Road in Oceanside, Callifornia, 92054 on November 7, 2008. See attached
FOIA request dated November 25, 2014, Exhibits excluded.

2. On or about December 22, 2014, Hohner received a response back from
David M. Hardy; Section Chief, Record/Information Dissemination Section; Records’
Management Division; FBI; U.S. DOJ dated December 18, 2014, neither confirming
or denying the requested documents exist and could file an appeal with the\OIP

and U.S. DOJ. See attached response dated December 18, 2014.
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MEMORANDUM OF LAW

Please be informed that Hohner considers the requested material releasable
under FOIA and your agencies policy to be arbitrary and capricious.

The requested FOIA information does not fall under any of the exclusions
listed on the response from the U.S. DOJ and FBI, See attached response dated
December 18, 2014, and, therefore, is releasable. Hohner asks ‘that if the N
Office of Information Policy ("OIP") concludes it is appropriate to assert the
exemptions listed on the response, then the prevailing controlling authorities
require the U.S. DOJ and FBI to acknowledge the existence or the nonexistence
~of the records and identify them, so that an in camera review of such documents
may be performed by the U.S. District Court on collateral review.

Hohner requests, at the very least, that if the U.S. DOJ and FBI claims
an exemption or a statutory right to withhold any requested documents, that the
U.S. DOJ and FBI perform the search, put together the responsive records and
prepare a comprehensive Vaughn Index so that a receiving court may détermine
the claim that the U.S. DOJ and FBI is asserting. FOIA places the burden of
justifying nondisclosure on the government. 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(B). The
government must prove that each of the requested documents "either have been

Marks v. U.S.

produced, is unidentifiable, or is wholly exempt under the Act.™

Dept. of Justice, 578 F.2d 261, 262 (9th Cir. 1978) (citing National Cable
Television Ass'n, Inc. v. F.C.C., 479 F.2d 183, 186, 156 U.S. App. D.C. 91,
(D.C., Cir. 1973).

Furthermore, in Trammel v. United States, 445 U.S. 40, 50 (1980) the

Supreme Court recognized the fundamental principle that "the public...has a
right to every mans evidence." Id. 50. Also See United States v. Nixon, 418

U.s. 683, 709 (1974).

Thank you for your consideration of this request, I will look forward to

your response within twenty (20) working days.

Under penalty of perjury, I hereby affirm that the foregoing is true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Respectfully submitted

%‘ \ Z//Q,,////,/’////
{

S

Edward Dean Hohner
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U.S Department of Justice Certification of Identity

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1103-0016
EXPIRES 03/31/17

W SR

Privacy Act Statement. In accordance with 28 CFR Section 16.41(d) personal daia sufficient to identify the individuals submitting reguests by
mail under the Privacy Act of 1974, 5 U.S.C. Section 552a, is required. The purpoéc of this solicitation is to ensure that the records of individuals
who are the subject of U.S. Department of Justice systems of records are not wrongfully disclosed by the Department. Requests will not be
processed if this information is not furnished. False information on this form may subject the requester to criminal penaltics under 18 US.C.

Section 1001 andfor 5 U.S.C. Section 552a(i)(3).

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 0.50 hours per response, including the time for reviewing
instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of
information. Suggestions for reducing this burden may be submitted to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management
and Budget, Public Use Reports Project (1103-0616), Washington, DC 20503. '

EDWARD DEAN HOHNER

Full Name of Requester '

2  U.S. CITIZEN Social Security Number 3 572-87-1508

Citizenship Status

Current Address 3901 KLEIN BLVD., LOMPOC, CALIFORNIA 93436

Date of Birth 05-02-1973 Place of Birth OKINAWA, JAPAN
CITIZEN BORN ABROAD

OPTIONAL: Authorization to Release Information to Another Person

“This form is also o be completed by a requester who is authorizing information relating to himsel{ or herself 10 be released to another person.

\

Further. pursuant to § U.S.C. Scction 552a(b), Fauthorize the U.S. Department of Justice to release any and all information relating to me to:

Print or Type Name

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct, and that 1 am the person
named above, and 1 understand that any falsification of this statement is punishable under the provisions of 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 by a fine of
not more than $10,000 or by imprisonment of not more than five years or both, and that requesting or obtaining any record(s) under false
pretenses is punishable under the provisions of 5 U.8.C. 552a(i)(3) by a fine of not more than $5,000.

- , JANUARY 02, 2015
Signature * ZW _— Date ‘

"Name of individual who is the subject of the record(s) sought.

*Individual submitting a request under the Privacy Act of 1974 must be cither “a citizen of the United States or an alien lawfully
admitted for permanent residence,” pursuant to 3 U.S.C. Section 552a(a)(2). Requests will be processed as Freedom of Information Act
requests pursuant to 5 U.S.C. Sect jon 552, rather than Privacy Act requests, for individuals who are not United States citizens or aliens
lawfully admitted for permanent residence.

3Providing your social security number is voluntary. You are asked to provide your social security number only to facilitate the
identification of records relating to you. Without your social security number, the Department may be unable to locate any or all records

pertaining {0 you.
Signature of individual who is the subject of the record sought.

FORM DQJ-361
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s

HOHNER'S FOIA REQUEST
DATED NOVEMBER 25, 2014
EXCLUDING EXHIBITS
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EDWARD DEAN HOHNER
40544198
U.S. Penitentiary
3901 Klein Blwd.
Lompoc, Califormia 93436

November 25, 2014

To: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT DEPARTMENT
10385 SORRENTO PEKWY
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request by Edward Dean Hohner DOB May 02, 1973
~ SSN 572-87-1508.

Dear Sir or Madam: v
This letter constitutes a request under the Freedom of Information Act

(“FOIA"), Title 5 United States Code §552, and is submitted by Edward Dean Hohner
in Criminal Case THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA vs. EDWARD DEAN HOHNER,

Case No. SCD216918.

I request any and all informatjion concerning the stucco and/or taf paper,
with what appeared to be bullet holes, seized in the search of an unattached
garage at 1715 South Tremont Road in Oceanside, California, 92054 on November 7,
2008. The Search was conducted by the FBI. There is strong public interest in
exposing fraud and injustice perpetrated by the U.S. government on the San Diego

County Courts. In support of disclosure I state and show the following exhibits.

The requested information is said to exist by:
I. A FBI 302 report by Wade L. Dudley, File# 245C-5D-65959, Date of Tran-

Scription: 11/10/2008, of a search of an unattached garage at 1715 South Tremont
Road in Oceanside, California ou November 7, 2008. In the FBI 302 report, File#

245C-SD~-65959, Wade L. Dudley states:

“After the photographs were taken, the search commenced in an effort

to locate two spent .22 caliber rounds. The search revealed two small
holes in the north facing wall at approximately six feet high. The

The holes were consistent with the size of a .22 caliber round. The
holes went through tar paper and the stucco wall covering, and protruded
out the other side. The search team was unable to locate any remnants

of a bullet, or any additional entry points. The cracked stucco and tar
paper was seized and placed into evidence.” See Exhibit ™A™, Date of
Transcript: 11/10/2008, Discovery of Edward Dean Hohner Case# CD216918,

Page 969, Page 1716, Paragraph 4.
2 In photographs taken by Amy Acosta Anaya. See Exhibit "B, 11/07/2008,

Discovery of Edward Dean Hohner Case# CD216918, Pages 2035-2038.

—1-
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3. In the photograph log by Jennifer Herrod. See Exhibit "c*, 117077 2008,
Discovery of Edward Dean Hohner Caset CD216918, Pages 2039-2040.

- HOHNER'S FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS :

1. Any and all records of testing and[or analysis performed on the stucco
and/or tar paper seized during the search of an unattached garage located at
1715 Tremont Road in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008 Testing and/or
analysis may include, but is not 1limited to, ballistics, trajectory, gun powder
residue, lead residue, and/or any other type of testing and/or analysis not
mentioned.
2. Any and all hand-written notes and/or reports about the stucco and/or
tar paper seized during the search of an unattached garage located at 1715 Tremont
- Road in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008,
3. Any and all typed notes and/or reports about the stucco and/or tar paper

seized during the search of an unattached garage located at 1715 Tremont Road in

Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008,
4. Any and all communications between the different agencies and/or departments

related to the stucco and/or tar paper seized during the search of an unattached
garage located at 1715 Tremont Road in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008,
Communications may include, but are not limited to, DEA 6s, FBI 302s, phone calls,

phone records, hand-written notes, typed notes, faxes, emails, letters, texts,

hand-written reports, typed reports, and/or any type of communication not mentioned.
5. Any and all "Chain of Custody” documents about the Stucco and/or tar

paper seized during the search of an unattached garage located at 1715 Tremont Road

in Oceanside, California on November 7, 2008,
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RESPONSE FROM
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAﬂ OF INVESTIGATION
DATED DECEMBER 18, 2014



Federal Bureau of investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
December 18, 2014

MR. EDWARD DEAN HOHNER
"°40544-198

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
3901 KLEIN BOULEVARD
LOMPOC, CA 83436

FOIPA Request No.: 1312415-000
Subject: HOHNER, CDWARD DEAM
(STUCCO AND TAR PAPER SEIZED IN SEARCH
OF AN UNATTACHED GARAGE AT 1715
SQUTH TREMONT ROAD)

Dear Mr. Hohner:

This is in response to your Freedom of information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request.

Based aon the information you provided, we conducted a search of the Central Records System We
were unable to identify main file records responsive to the FOIPA.  if you have additional information
pertaining to the subject that you believe was of investigative interest to the Bureau, please provide us the
details and we will conduct an additional search.

In accordance with standard FBI praclice énd pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E)/ Prvacy Act
exemption (j}{2) [5 U.S.C. § 552/552a (bITHEN()(2)]. this response neither confirms nor denies the existence
of your subject’s name on any watch lists.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
securily records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp IV {(2010). This
response is fimited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records

do, or do not, exist. ‘

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Cffice of information Policy (OIP), U.S. Depariment
of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washingten, D.C. 20530-0001, or you may submit an

appeal through OIP’s eFOIA portal at hitp //www justice gov/oip/efoia-nortal htmi.  Your appeal mus! be
received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this lelter in order to be considered timely The

envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Appeal® Please cite the FOIPA
Request Number in any correspondence 1o us for proper identification of your request.

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the FBI Fact Sheet and Explanation of Exemptions.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief,

Record/information
Dissemination Sectlion

Records Management Division

Enclosura(s) g -



.Case 2:15-cv-02669-UA  Document 1-2 Filed 04/10/15 Page 41 of 50 Page ID #:79

4

EXHIBIT "16"

OFFICE OF INFORMATION POLICY
ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF
EDWAkD DEAN HOHNER'S
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
APPEAL
DATED;,JANUARY 29, 2015
FOIPA REQUEST NO. 1312415-000

APPEAL NO. AP~2015—01604
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U.S. Department of Justice

Office of Information Policy

Telephone: (202) 514-3642 Washington, D.C. 20530

January 29, 2015

Mr. Edward D. Hohner
Register No. 40544-198
United States Penitentiary
3901 Klein Boulevard
~Lompoc, CA 93436

Re: Request No. 1312415
Dear Mr. Hohner:

This is to advise you that your administrative appeal from the action of the Federal
Burcau of Investigation was received by this Office on January 14, 20135.

The Office of Information Policy has the responsibility of adjudicating such appeals. In
an attempt to afford cach appellant equal and impartial treatment, we have adopted a general
practice of assigning appeals in the approximate order of receipt. Your appeal has been assigned
number AP-2015-01604. Please mention this number in any future correspondence to this
Office regarding this matter. Please note that if you provide an e-mail address or another
electronic means of communication with your request or appeal. this Office may respond to your
appeal electronically even if you submitted your appeal to this Office via regular U.S. Mail.

We will notify you of the decision on your appeal as soon as we can. 1f you have any
questions about the status of your appeal. you may contact me at the number above. If you have
submitted your appeal through this Office's online electronic appeal portal. you may also obtain

an update on the status of your appeal by logging into your portal account.

Sincerely,

= A

Priscilla Jones ,
Supervisory Administrative Specialist
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EXHIBIT "17"
OFFICE OF INFORMATION POLICY
AFFIRMING
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION'S DECISION
DATED: MARCH 3, 2015
REQUEST NO. 1312415-000

APPEAL NO. AP-2015-01604
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U.S. Department of Justice
Office of Information Policy
Suite 11030
{423 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Telephone: (202) 514-3642

Mr: Edward D. Hohner
Register No. 40544-198

United States Penitentiary Re:  Appeal No. AP-2015-01604
3901 Klein Boulevard Request No. 1312415 ”
Lompoc, CA 93436 MWH:JMB

VIiA: U.S. Mail

Dear Mr. Hohner:

You appealed from the action of the Federal Bureau of Investigation on your request for
access to records concerning "the stucco and/or tar paper ... seized in the search of an unattached
garage at 1715 South Tremont Road in Oceanside, California. 92054 on November 7, 2008."

Alfter carefully considering your appeal. I am affirming the FBI's action on your request.
The Freedom of Information Act provides for disclosure of many agency records. At the same
time, Congress included in the FOIA nine exemptions from disclosure that provide protection for
important interests such as personal privacy, privileged communications, and certain law
enforcement activities. To the extent that your request seeks access to records that would either
confirm or deny an individual's placement on any government watch list, the FBI properly
refused to confirm or deny the existence of any records responsive to your request because the
existence of such records is protected from disclosure pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 532a(j)(2) &

5 US.C. § 552(b)(7)E). FOIA Exemption 7(E) concerns records or information compiled for
law enforcement purposes the release of which would disclose techniques and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions. This response should not be taken as an indication
that records do or do not exist. Rather, this is the standard response made by the FBI.

As to any other records, the FBI informed you that it could locate no main file records
subject to the FOIA in its files, other than certain records enclosed by you with your request.
Please be advised that the FBI conducted automated indices and electronic case file searches for
responsive records. Accordingly, I have determined that the FBI's response was correct and that
it conducted an adequate, reasonable search for records responsive to your request.

With regard to your apparent allegation that the FBI improperly invoked a FOIA
exclusion to withhold records from you. although the Department of Justice can neither confirm
nor deny that an exclusion was employed in any particular case, see Attorney General's
Memorandum on the 1986 Amendments to the Freedom of Information Act 27 (Dec. 1987), |
have carefully considered your allegation and have found this claim to be without merit. Please
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be advised that this response should not be taken as an indication that an exclusion was or was
not used in response to your request.

Furthermore, | am denying your request that we itemize and justify each item of the
information withheld. You are not entitled to such a listing at the administrative stage of
processing FOIA requests and appeals. See Bangoura v. U.S. Dep't of the Army,

607 F. Supp. 2d 134, 143 n.8 (D.D.C. 2009).

Please be advised that this Office’s decision was made only after a full review of this
matter. Your appeal was assigned to an attorney with this Office who thoroughly reviewed and
analyzed your appeal, your underlying request, and the action of the FBI in response to your
request.

If you are dissatisfied with my action on your appeal, the FOIA permits you to file a
lawsuit in federal district court in accordance with 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(B).

For your information, the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) offers
mediation services to resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and Federal agencies as a non-
exclusive alternative to litigation. Using OGIS services does not affect your right to pursue
litigation. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information
Services, National Archives and Records Administration, Room 2510, 8601 Adelphi Road,
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001; e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll
free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769. '

Sincerely,
3/3/2015

Sean R, O'Neill
Chief, Administrative Appeals Staff
Signed by: Sean O'Neill

iy



Case 2:15-cv-02669-UA—Botument 1-2 Filed 04/10/15 Page 46 of 50 Page ID #:84
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610 W. Ash Steeet, Suite 1200
/ \  San Dicgo. CA 92101
D&/ U.S. Customs and
=%’ Border Protection

December 16, 2014

Edward Dean Hohner

Re: FOIA Request

3901 Klein Blvd.

Lompoc, CA 93436

- Re: FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Hohner,

This acknowledges receipt of your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to U.S. Customs
and Border Protection (CBP) dated November 4, November S, and November 26, 2014. You are

requesting records that are not kept at this office.

Due to the subject matter of your request, | am transferring your request to the FOIA Oﬂ‘u.er for
US Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE), Freedom of Information Act Office, 500 12"
Street, SW, Stop 5009, Washington, D.C., 20536-5009. for processing under lhe FOIA and direct

response (o you.

Sinccrcly

};( %uwc(u

imberly Benavides, Mission Support Specialist

FOIA Coordinator
San Diego Field Office
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EXHIBIT "19"

U.5. TMMIGRATION AND CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT
REFERRING EDWARD DEAN HOHNER'S
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
TO
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOﬁ

DATED: DECEMBER 15, 2014
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o | Freedom of Information Act Office
L8, Dep&ﬂmeé( of Homeland Security

500 12 5t SW, Stop 5009 .
Washington, DC 20536

Re> U.S. Immigration .
§U5} and Customs
“mw> Enforcement

December 15, 2014

Edward Hohner

United States Penitentiary
#40544-198

3901 Klein Blvd.
Lompoc, CA 93436 -

RE: | ICE FOIA Case Number 2015-1CFO-10437

Decar Mr. Hohner:

This acknowledges receipt of your November 25, 2014, Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
request to U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE). for any and all information
concerning the stucco and/or tar paper with what appeared to be bullet holes, seized in the scarch
of an unattached garage at 1715 South Tremont Road, Oceanside, CA., 92504 on | 1/7/2008 by
the FBI. Your request was received in this office on December 15, 2014,

- Upon initial review of your request, I have determined that the information you arc seeking is
under the purview of the Federal Burcau of Investigation. Therefore, | am referring your request
to the FOIA Officer for Federal Bureau of Investigation. FOIA Officer, for processing and direct
responsc to you. You may contact that office in writing at Record/Information Dissemination
Section, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602-4843 or via telephone at 540-868-1535.

Your request has been assigned reference number 2015-ICFO-10437. Please refer to this

identifier in any future correspondence. You may contact this office at (866) 633-1182. OQur

mailing address is 500 12th Street, S.W.. Stop 5009, Washington, D.C. 20536-5009.
Sincerely,

y

CD{ Catrina M. Pavlik-Keenan
’ FOIA Officer
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| Freedom of Information Act Office

U.S. Depurtment of lHomeland Security
500 12° St SW. Swop 5009 .
Washington, DC 20536

@7, U.S. Immigration .
5} and Customs
e Enforcement

December 15, 2014

Edward Hohner

United States Penitentiary
#40544-198

3901 Klein Blvd.
Lompoc, CA 93436 -

RE: | ICE FOIA Case Number 2015-ICFQ-10437

Decar Mr. Hohner:

This acknowledges receipt of your November 25, 2014, Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
request to U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE), for any and all information
concerning the stucco and/or tar paper with what appeared to be bullet holes, seized in the scarch
of an unattached garage at 1715 South Tremont Road, Oceanside, CA, 92504 on | 1/7/2008 by
the FBI. Your request was received in this office on December 15, 2014,

- Upon initial review of your request, I have determined that the information you are sceking is
under the purview of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. Therefore, | am referring your request
to the FOIA Officer for Federal Bureau of Investigation. FOIA Officer, for processing and direct
responsc to you. You may contact that office in writing at Record/Information Dissemination
Section, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602-4843 or via telephone at 540-868-1535.

Your request has been assigned reference number 2015-ICFO-10437. Please refer to this

identifier in any future correspondence. You may contact this office at (866) 633-1182. Our

mailing address is 500 12th Street, S.W.. Stop 5009, Washington, D.C. 20536-5009.
Sincerely,

CU( Catrina M. Pavlik-Keenan
' FOIA Officer






